385 Written Answers to SQs. and USQs.

Financial Assistance to Orissa under Rashtriya Mahila Kosh

2908. SHRI RAHASBIHARI BARIK:
Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be plcased to rcfer to answer to Unstarred Question 1197, given in the Rajya Sabha on 5th March, 1999 and statc:

(a) the funds allocated by Government to NGOs wunder Micro-projects for development of tribes functioning in Orissa; and :

(b) the details of activitics undertaken by these NGOs in the Statc and the number of persons bencfited?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AFFAIRS
AND SPORTS AND THE
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND
CHILD DEVELOPMENT OF THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (SUSHREE UMA
BHARTI): (a) and "(b) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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Allotment of Contract for dry cleaning of blankets

2910. SHRI NAGENDRA NATH
OIHA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has rectived complaints from Members of Parliament regarding allotment of contract by Dclhi division for washing and disinfecting of Linen and dry cleaning of blankct ctc. to M/s Laundraids; and

(b) if so, what action has been taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
RAM NAIK): (a) Yes Sir.

(b) A contract for mcchanised lavndry was awarded to M/s Laundraids as per the prescribed procedure of the tendering system. One of the parties who did not get the contract has filed a case in the Hon'ble High Court of Dclhi and the case is subjudice.

New Rail line from Bhanupalli-Bilaspur-

Beri
2911. SHRIMATI CHANDRESH
KUMARI: Will the Minister of

RAILWAYS be plcascd to state:

(a) whcther the Railways have taken sbme initiatives at thcir own for construction of new Bhanupalli-Bilaspur-Beri rail line;

(b) if so, the details thercot with present status, including target fixed for completion; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

